Project Description: Codar Ridge Placed Mixed Use
4851 Cedar Ridge Place, Nanaimo, B.C.

Lot 2, Distit Lot 17, Welngton Distict, Pan VIP64055.

4851 Codar Ridge Place - Mixed Use Health Requirements

Zonin ‘GO 2 - Mixe Use Gorridor
Development Permit Area: 0PAS, greater)
ha Comments.
Property Area: a8 744965 0745 Based on Surveyors Topographic St Plan
Building Areas (GFA): 2 m2
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Floor P 2
L 17,569 2 2763 o 89 21161 1.967 Amenity Room, Service rooms.
B 19528 25 2821 o 275 226% 2103 Service rooms
2 18521 u 282 o 82 226  2.103Fitness Room, Service rooms
u 18522 2 2815 o 718 22485 2,087 Mail Seaiing Avea, Offce, WC.
L81 - Parking o 0 108 22586 4060 27,704 2575Siorage Lockers
L2 - Parking [ 0 10 22389 425 20704 2575Sorage, Bikes and Wateroraft

Total (GFA) 74940 o7 1338 44975 1021 144284 13409

Total GFA) (excl parking) 9309 9229
% Circulation L1 to L4 Residential 123%
Foot Print excluding Front Porch) 2875
Total Al Bldgs (GFA) (excl parking) 103260 9507
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ARCHITECT Inc.
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Cedar Ridge Mixed Use

3823(2) Universal toilet room (HC) NIA see A3.8.2.1 1)(b)
Aricle Code Requirements scac 2018 Comments
2.1.(1)
Building Size & Construction Relative to Occupancy 2 cossibily prstignts
s Evarorvanof aFte Sopars sprinklered ;2 Hr FS 25 aring 265 Secton 7.5 Tabie 61~ 10 spaces |No G aring repired |
g nsinuciod of masonry or concrele having FRR > T
ZhrExtrior walls of any storeys located above the 852 it of path, round and floor surfaces ]
orage garage are recessed 1m f non combustble Pt of ravelto Parking Areas
struction or 2m if combustible construction 210.8383_|; office washroom and accessible units.
210 [5igns ano indcators n
Sprinkdered [Yes 3.8.2.2(6) Entrances — Intercom Max 1375mm User Functions Main Entry
Fire Walls o [p853 Access to Elevator
No. of Storeys a2 storage garage as separate buiding & basement Esz7 Tranes boor Oporsir T —————
3121 i 2 ‘5“'395 Garage) 382103)a)  Tactle Waming Stips, Provide at landings at the top of fights of stairs and__ Provided,
32250 ax. @4 storeys;  Bidg Area = 2,100m2 exclucing balcony & garage ol nlermeciate iandings miercepted by other paihs of
Coiares conpueibie. 1 i Toors & mess rover
3228 Parking garage a5 a separate buiding; noncombustble
214 FRR wais and roof (See 3.2.1.2) Lighting! Emergency Power/ Fire Alarms
Emergency Lighin Exis, pubic orridors, corridors used by the publc.
32263 Building Glassifcation - Offces. Diupto2 oeney toning prncipal access rouies. e
32250.2) Combustble or non combustible construction ComPUstile
225250 roar Ao S e e TR FRE Spatial Separation (BCBC 2018 Table 3.2:31.D) L1-Lé Floors; see also spatl sketches.
@ Floor Assemblies e Separaton, and notless than 1 hour
e et Firo Separaton,and not Orlentaan  WalArea (n2) Limiting istance (m) & Allowable Actual Openings(m2) Typs of Const (3:237) Clading

32250.2))
32250(2)(e)

Fire Separations

3621.01)
3357(3)8 (4)
33.430)
3631 (1)a)
3625
331219
3531
353302)

31812

Oceupant Load

3147..(1)0)

Exits/ Egress.
33.15()
33.150)
33.1.30)

3421
3423

3424;3425

3432

32313

3318,

3443

3434,
3318
3354(5)

s4s10
3.4.6.16 (2)a)
34616 @10)

Mezzanines
Load bearing elements

efor ccupares
sui

e Residonl

Exits

Service Room (fue fred)

Storage Garage
Vestbuies

of residential tenans

Parking garage 2 Hr FRR: Fire separation (see 3.2.1.2)
NiA

FRR ot less than 1 hour North East (minus 1,366 35.15,NIA 100% 31%
FRR not ess than required for the supporting Unit101)

mbly Norin EastUnit 34 a5 NA 85% 30%

South East 251 79310 P NA 81% 21%

CFa=1 Hr Parking garage 2 Hr FRR; see 32.1.2 South West 1440 353510 PLINA 100% 33%

HFRR North West 251 26.1; A 100% 20%

HFRR

Elovator Shaft

o match floor FRR (Min. 34 Hr FRR) LB1-LB2=2Hr; L1-Ld=1 Hr Spatial Separation (BCBC 2018 Table 3.2.3.1.0) LE1 & LB2 Parkade; sea also spatil sketches.
1Hr separated from the remainderof the buiding  Mech/ Elect Room Orientato Wal Area (n2)  Limitng Distance s Allowable Actual Openings(m2)
Openings.
1.5 Hr FRR from olher occupancies 2 i Provided (Se032.1.2) o Eas s 343 S by %
I3 ulding oo han  storays budng gt nc ety
e vonited and have sef cosing oo with o North East under 343 45NA as% o%
old open devi unit 01
Siorage Rooms (ot withi sues) o i s 51, Separatd o romainorof kg Bike Siorage, Kayak trage, nd iorage Lokers. SoumEast |67 793 1o P.L; NA 100% 3%
notless than 1 o FRR Fre Saparator SounWest 363 353510 P.L;NA 100% 330
VertcalSanico Spaces exchuding he Vertcal s Y4He PR for 1 Hr Floor Noth West 67 EXTY 100% 4%
ator shall e enciosea st the top having Simiar FRR 23
Combust Room g by 1 Hr FRR & /A, separate sruciure
:‘:”"““““” Code Summary (continued
i FRR for 1 Hir Fire Separation: 2 Hr FRR for 2 Hr LB-LB2=2¢r; L1-La=1 Hr 16 June 2020
Fie Sopataton

Machine Room

20 min closures allowed

Occupant Load

Noed nt b separated fom tho lovtorojtway I LB1L82-2He, L1-L4=1 e
o room and hestway aro separated fom iho
the building
o0 public corrdor and suite where Fire oK
Soparatonie < 1 i PR

2 persons per sleeping room

145 sleeping rooms * 2 persons
(verage 725 per oo

27 ona tadkoom unte

2 studios

(sprinklered; no F1)

Distance between egress doors

Means of Egress

Min. number of exits

floor area by occupancy C:150m*
Min 1/3 diagonal
Atleast 2 means of eqr

‘055 shall bo provided from 2 provided from exterior common deck

overy roof, podium, terrac, platform or contained
open spaca and shall conform 10 3.3.1.5 (1)

2 22 provided
Win 3% m: 29m if public corridor:

ot <o for other oor areas.

1 ext
roquired)
Exit widtn

Protecton of Exit Facilties

Corridor

Exterior passageways exceplions

Stair Headroom Clearance (exits)
‘Access to Exit Headroom Clearance
Storage Garage Headroom Clearance
Handrails both sides

Floor numbering
Release hardvware
Release hardvware

Satty Roguirments Witin Flor Avess

EXRIR]

EXRIF)

EEREF)

31138

3258

3348

31818

321.22)a)

tecton fro
onstrucion; o then K
roof spacel wall assembly)

adjacent spaces

Doorways/ corridors! passageways = 6.1 mmiperson
Stairs = 8 mmiperson

Minimum Passageway! it corior 1100 mm
Ninimum Ramps: 1100 m
Minmum St Tioomm

m Doorways: 800 mm

1o plane ofan xlror walof e frns an ange. NIA
<135°. then oper ine exeriorwal o

ind >10m below or <2m above an

Min width 1100mm, dead end corrdor max 6m
length

Provided that <50% of the exterior side is opento /A
outdoors and an exi tair s provided at each end of
the passageway, exit need not be fre separated

Min 2000 mm (66 3/4°) height
>1100mm to 2200mm; intermediate handrals where
>2200mm with max 1650mm between handrails

Stair side of wall latch side.

Exit doors for Assembly >100 persons. No
Stair shaft @ exit level where >100 persons. Yes

It rihes 0 8294 5 3292, sht metl o
thermal barier o 3.1.5.12.

Fire Blocks within Concealed Spaces

Flame spread rating; Table 31.13.2.

Flame Spread Rating; Corridors.
tandpipe

Protection of Openable windows

between inter.
Wall, celing & crawl spaces from ext. Walls! atic/
roof space.

floor level; every FRR ceiling. Exceptions: f
wall filed with insulation: void non combustible: air
i or flame spread <25 & fire blocked

Exte Exs iy Lobbios <25
ehicl Passagevays <25

Vericai Servics Space
<75 Or Corridor Wal |se, Corrdor Celling < 25

here > 3 storeys; >14m ceiling from grade; or table. Provided due to helght
floor areas where <14m and sprinklered.
limiters or guard required where the sil heignt is
<1070mmer ground or Fmshe Fiooron the uiside
of the window is less than 100!

Provided

Wired Gi iis
Darmied i b prteciad i e 0o o gaes
block, except s permitted by 3.1.8.18

Separatons sprinklored
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Type of Const. (323.7)
BFRR

‘Comb; % Hr FRR
Comb; % Hr FRR
Comb; % Hr FRR

Comb: % Hr FRR
Comb: % Hr FRR
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